# Clements High School Navy JROTC Booster Club

## What is the Navy JROTC Booster Club?

The CHS NJROTC Booster Club is THE organization working to support Clements' Navy JROTC cadets and enhance the Navy JROTC program experience. As a parent, your support of the Booster Club is vital to the success of our program. The Booster Club is always looking for parents that can volunteer their time. Please check with your employer to see if they have a matching donation or donation for volunteer hour programs. We'll take it from there!

## 2022-2023 Booster Club Officers:

- President: Jonathan Fraley
- Vice President: Adam Morales
- Secretary: Victoria Maldonado
- Treasurer: Xiaoyan Li
- Donations Coordinator: Stephanie Scherbarth-Titterington

## **3** Ways to Support the CHS NJROTC Booster Club

- Amazon Smile Support your favorite charity at no extra cost when you shop at smile.amazon.com. Same login in as regular Amazon. Be sure to select "Clements High School NJROTC Booster Club Inc" to support the NJROTC Booster Club.
- Kroger Community Rewards You can support Clements NJROTC Booster Club by enrolling in Kroger Community rewards. Register at <u>https://www.kroger.com/i/community/community-rewards</u> and select Clements NJROTC Booster Club (NPO #: 90570).
- 3. **Randalls' Good Neighbor Program** You can support Clements NJROTC Booster Club by enrolling and linking your Randall's Remarkable card to CHS NJROTC Booster Club (Charity #: 8406) at <u>https://www.randalls.com/yourstore/good-neighbor.html</u>.

### Want more info? Connect with us here:

- Website: clementsnavyjrotc.weebly.com Unit Website
- Facebook: Clements NJROTC Parents Closed group just for Parent
- Email: <u>chsnjrotcboosterclub01@gmail.com</u>– Booster Club email

